

Sunshine Capital Limited

Regd. Off.: 209 Bhanot Plaza II, 3 DB Gupta Road New Delhi- 110055

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC060154 , Ph No.: +91-9891709895

Website:www.sunshinecapital.in, Email: sunshinecapital95@gmail.com.

PART I Amount in Rs.

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2016

S. NO.	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2016	31.12.2015	31.03.2015	31.03.2016	31.03.2015
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	4,725,627.79	1,194,932.00	3,167,095.00	9,954,422.00	11,692,437.00
	(b) Other Operating Income	4,222.00	10,805.00	6,532.35	22,607.00	232,722.00
	Total Income	4,729,849.79	1,205,737.00	3,173,627.35	9,977,029.00	11,925,159.00
2	Expenditure					
	a. Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	b. Purchases of Stock in Trade	1,592,848.69	-	-	1,596,489.42	-
	c. Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(1,249,501.51)	-	-	(1,249,501.39)	-
	d. Employee benefits expense	223,716.00	254,000.00	224,982.00	886,177.00	779,973.00
	e. Depreciation and Amortisation expense	126,116.00	-	410,827.00	126,116.00	532,775.00
	f. Advertisement Expenses	6,610.00	12,008.00	33,296.00	75,178.00	77,018.00
	g. Audit Fee	13,680.00	-	11,236.00	13,680.00	11,236.00
	h. Other expenditure	188,128.18	2,766,200	1,687,596.53	3,267,899.20	5,631,453.00
	Total Expenditure	901,597.36	3,032,208.00	2,367,937.53	4,716,038.23	7,032,455.00
3	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	3,828,252.43	(1,826,471.00)	805,689.82	5,260,990.77	4,892,704.00
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	3,828,252.43	(1,826,471.00)	805,689.82	5,260,990.77	4,892,704.00
6	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	12,722.00
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance cost but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	3,828,252.43	(1,826,471.00)	805,689.82	5,260,990.77	4,879,982.00
8	Exceptional items	(73,467.00)	-	4,080.00	73,467.00	4,080.00
9	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7 +8)	3,754,785.43	(1,826,471.00)	801,609.82	5,187,523.77	4,875,902.00
10	Tax expense	(1,644,628.00)	-	(1,499,484.00)	(1,644,628.00)	(1,499,484.00)
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9 ±10)	2,110,157.43	(1,826,471.00)	(697,874.18)	3,542,895.77	3,376,418.00
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense Rs. _____)	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (11+12)	2,110,157.43	(1,826,471.00)	(697,874.18)	3,542,895.77	3,376,418.00
14	Share of profit/ (Loss) of Associates*	-	-	-	-	-
15	Minority Interest*	-	-	-	-	-
16	Net Profit/ (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates (13 ±14 ±15)*	2,110,157.43	(1,826,471.00)	(697,874.18)	3,542,895.77	3,376,418.00
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	130,209,000.00	130,209,000.00	130,209,000.00	130,209,000.00	130,209,000.00
18	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	920,743,097.00	917,200,200.79
19.i	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.16	(0.14)	(0.05)	0.27	0.26
	(b) Diluted	0.16	(0.14)	(0.05)	0.27	0.26
19.ii	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.16	(0.14)	(0.05)	0.27	0.26
	(b) Diluted	0.16	(0.14)	(0.05)	0.27	0.26



Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Disclosure as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 as under:			
S.No.	Particulars	As At	As At
		31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2015 (Audited)
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Funds		
	(a) Share Capital	130,209,000.00	130,209,000.00
	(b) Reserves and Surplus	920,743,097.00	917,200,201.00
	(c) Money received against Share Warrants		
	Sub-total Shareholders' Funds	1,050,952,097.00	1,047,409,201.00
2	Share Application Money pending allotment		
3	Minority Interest*		
4	Non-Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long-term Borrowings		
	(b) Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)		
	(c) Other Long-term Liabilities		
	(d) Long-term Provisions	2,169,959.00	2,096,492.00
	Sub-total Non-Current Liabilities	2,169,959.00	2,096,492.00
5	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term Borrowings		
	(b) Trade payables		
	(c) Other Current Liabilities	139,200.00	42,236.00
	(d) Short-term Provisions	1,608,252.00	1,526,660.00
	Sub-total Current Liabilities	1,747,452.00	1,568,896.00
	TOTAL- EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	1,054,869,508.00	1,051,074,589.00
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets	34,325,497.00	34,415,348.00
	(b) Goodwill on Consolidation*		
	(c) Non-Current Investments	240,814,734.00	240,814,734.00
	(d) Deferred Tax Assets (net)	274,898.00	311,273.00
	(e) Long-term Loans and Advances	156,381,595.00	123,469,016.00
	(f) Other Non-current Assets		
	Sub-total Non-Current Assets	431,796,724.00	399,010,371.00
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Current Investments	609,684,000.00	609,684,000.00
	(b) Inventories	2,087,758.00	838,257.00
	(c) Trade Receivables		
	(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents	3,057,115.00	4,262,352.00
	(e) Short-term Loans and Advances	8,243,911.00	37,279,609.00
	(f) Other Current Assets		
	Sub-total Current Assets	623,072,784.00	652,064,218.00
	TOTAL- ASSETS	1,054,869,508.00	1,051,074,589.00

Notes:

- The above audited results were reviewed by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the board of directors in their meeting held at New Delhi on 26.05.2016
- Figures of previous period have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current year classification.
- The Company is operating in a Single Segment.

For Sunshine Capital Limited

 NEW DELHI

Priti Jain
(Managing Director)

DIN: 00537234

Address: 555, DOUBLE STORY MARKET,

NEW RAJINDER NAGAR, NEW DELHI, 110060

Date : 26.05.2016

Place : New Delhi



Auditor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To
Board of Directors of **Sunshine Capital Limited**

We have audited the quarterly Financial Results of **SUNSHINE CAPITAL LIMITED** for the year ended March 31, 2016 and the year to date results for the period April 1st, 2015 to March 31, 2016, attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These quarterly financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which are the responsibility of the company's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our audit of such interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard for Interim Financial Reporting (AS 25/ Ind AS 34), prescribed, under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder; or by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, as applicable and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those Standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free from material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results:

(i) is presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; and

(ii) gives a true and fair view in conformity with the aforesaid Accounting Standards and other accounting principles generally accepted in India of the net profits and other financial information of the Corporation for the year ended March 31, 2016.



CA Anil Kumar
(Chartered Accountants)
M. No.: 86223

Place: New Delhi
Date: 26/05/2016